Rec'd PCT/PTO 1.0 MAY 2005

5-1008

| Form PTO-1595 06-16-200 | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
| CMB 146: 6651-6627 (exp: 6756/2 | Attorney Docket No. 900.44376X00 | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissio 103259049 | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | | | | | |
| Jarran ZACHADIACCEN | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| Jorgen ZACHARIASSEN | Lines Food Systems A/S | | | | | |
| | Linco Food Systems A/S Vestermollevei 9 | | | | | |
| A. 1991 | DK-8380 Trige Denmark | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | |
| | Delimark | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 1 | | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: October 28, 2004. | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: October 28, 2004, | | | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent Registration No.(s) | | | | | |
| 10/511,732 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Additional number(s) att | ached 🔲 Yes 🖾 No | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | | |
| | 7. Total foo (27.0ED 2.44) | | | | | |
| Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | | |
| | ☐ Enclosed | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | X Authorized to be abased to decree | | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET SUITE 1800 | | | | | | |
| | Deposit account number: | | | | | |
| City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 | 04.0425 | | | | | |
| Oity. ARLINGTON State. VA Zip 22209 | 01-2135 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE 1 | THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy | | | | | |
| is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg#32,087 | 05/10/2005 | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signatu | | | | | | |
| Signate State Stat | Date | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/12/2005 LLANDGRA 00000077 10521732 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 017992 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

| | For good and valuab | ole consideration, the | e sufficiency and re | ceipt of which | is hereby acknow | wledged, as a below | |
|------------|---|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| na | med inventor, I hereby sell | and assign to LIN | CO FOOD SYS | TEMS A/S | 3 | | |
| | Vestermøllevej | | | | | | |
| | successors and assigns or onerica, in and to | other legal representa | atives all my rights | , title and inte | rest, in and for t | he United States of | |
| | A method and ar | n apparatus | for scaldin | g slaugh | ntered pou | ltry | |
| | | | | | | | |
| tio | vented by me (if only one on for United States Letter nich may be granted there | s Patent therefor, ex | ecuted by me even | date herewith | , and all United S | tates Letters Patent | |
| en | tire ownership of the said L | etters Patent when g | ranted, to be held a | ınd enjoyed by | said <u>LINCO</u> | FOOD | |
| | SYSTEMS A/S | , its | sucessors, assigns o | r other legal re | epresentatives, to | the full end of the | |
| ane | m for which said Letters P me or us if this assignment And I hereby agree to d proper in the prosecution ntinuation-in-part, substitu interference proceedings, o | and sale had not bee to sign and execute an n of the above-named te, divisional, renewa | n made; ny further documer I application or in t al, reviewed or reis | nts or instrume he preparation sue application | ents which may b n and prosecution ns or in any ame | e necessary, lawful, of any continuing, | |
| | And I do hereby auti | horize and request th | e Commissioner of | Patents to issu | ae said Letters Pa | tent to said | |
| 1) | Date 28, 10, 2004 Residence Maars Let | . Denmark | | iassen Citize | nshir Danis | Signature) | |
| | Post Office Address Tes | strupvej 134 | , Testrup, | DK-8320 | Maarslet, | Denmark | |
| 2) | Date | Inventor | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | Residence | | | | | | |
| | Post Office Address | Address | | | | | |
| 2) | • | Inventor | | | | | |
| 3) | | | | | achin | | |
| | | dressCitizenship | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 4) | Date | Inventor | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | Residence | | | Citize | nship | | |
| | Post Office Address | | | | | | |
| 5) | Date | Inventor | | | | | |
| - , | Residence | | | | | | |
| | Post Office Address | | | | • | | |
| | 1 Ost Office Address | | | * | | | |
| Wit | iness(es) | | ÷ | | - | | |
| | All) | 2) | | 4) | | | |
| • | , | | | | | | |
| | 1) | 3) | | 5) | | | |

PATENT REEL: 017992 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 05/10/2005